504109803 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEBELA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	H.P. HOUSE, 21 LAFFAN STREET
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM09

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8778365
Patent Number:	9161914
Patent Number:	9433680
Patent Number:	9452173
Patent Number:	9446131
Application Number:	14857232
Application Number:	15255464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J694730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MYERS-PAYNE
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Myers-Payne/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

PATENT 504109803 REEL: 040411 FRAME: 0407

Total Attachments: 5 source=J694730_Assignment#page1.tif source=J694730_Assignment#page2.tif source=J694730_Assignment#page3.tif source=J694730_Assignment#page4.tif

source=J694730_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

November 21, 2016

WHEREAS, Merz Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, whose post office address is 6501 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27615, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Patent Schedule (collectively, the "Letters Patent").

AND WHEREAS, Sebela International Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, whose post-office address is H.P. House, 21 Laffan Street, Hamilton HM09, Bermuda, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants, agreements, representations and warranties contained in this Assignment and in exchange for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said Letters Patent, including the right to claim priority, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file and claim priority to applications in the United States for said Letters Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Letters Patent, and to execute any other papers at ASSIGNEE'S sole cost and expense that may be needed in connection with securing further Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes all of the obligations of ASSIGNOR under the Letters Patent from, after and including the date hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SEBELA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Naı

Title: Directo

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

By:

Name: William D. Humphries
Title: President, CEO and Manager

By:

Name: John Donofrio

Title: Vice President, CFO and Manager

APPROVED AS TO
LEGAL FORM
LAW DEPT.
MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC.

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT SCHEDULE TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

U.S. Patent Number	Application Number	Application Date	Grant Date
8,778,365	13/756,392	1/31/2013	7/15/2014
9,161,914	14/297,293	6/5/2014	10/20/2015
9,433,680	13/941,201	7/12/2013	9/6/2016
9,452,173	14/764,545	7/29/2015	9/27/2016
9,446,131	14/974,502	12/18/2015	9/20/2016
	14/857,232	9/17/2015	
	15/255,464	9/2/2016	

Canadian Patent Number	Application Number	Application Date	Grant Date
	2899725	1/31/2014	

PATENT REEL: 040411 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 11/23/2016